

Ref: SECT: STOC: 76-24 4th September, 2024

To The Secretary **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, <u>Mumbai - 400 001</u> To The Manager, Listing Department, **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Exchange Plaza, C-1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, <u>Bandra (East)</u>, <u>Mumbai – 400 051</u>

Scrip Code: 519552

Scrip Code: HERITGFOOD

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Press Release – Contribution of Rs. 1 Crore (Rs.1 Crore Only) each as CSR Fund in support of Flood relief efforts in the state of Andhra Pradesh and Telangana

Please find enclosed a copy of the press release with regards to the contribution of CSR fund ₹1 crore each to the Andhra Pradesh State Disaster Management Authority and Telangana State Disaster Management Authority in support of the ongoing flood relief efforts in Andhra Pradesh and Telangana.

A copy of the same will also be uploaded on the Company's website www.heritagefoods.in

Kindly take the same on record and display the same on the website of your exchange.

Thanks & Regards,

For HERITAGE FOODS LIMITED

UMAKANTA BARIK Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M. No: FCS-6317

Encl: a/a





HERITAGE FOODS LIMITED CIN : L15209TG1992PLC014332

AN ISO: 22000 CERTIFIED COMPANY Regd. Off : H.No. 8-2-293/82/A/1286 , Plot No. 1286, Road No. 1 & 65, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad - 500033, Telangana, INDIA. Tel. : +91-40-23391221, 23391222, Fax: 23326789, 23318090 Email : hfl@heritagefoods.in, Website : www.heritagefoods.in



PRESS RELEASE

Heritage Foods Limited Contributed ₹1 Crore each to Andhra Pradesh State Disaster Management Authority and to Telangana State Disaster Management Authority to Support Flood Relief Efforts.

Hyderabad, 4th September,2024: Heritage Foods Limited, a leading dairy company, has announced a contribution of ₹1 crore each to the Andhra Pradesh State Disaster Management Authority and Telangana State Disaster Management Authority. This contribution is made in support of the ongoing flood relief efforts in Andhra Pradesh and Telangana, where recent floods have caused widespread devastation, affecting lakhs of families and communities. The contribution from Heritage Foods aims to assist in the ongoing relief and rehabilitation efforts, providing much-needed aid to those affected by this natural disaster.

The donation is part of Heritage Foods Limited's commitment to corporate social responsibility and its dedication to supporting communities in times of need. The company's contribution will assist the state governments in providing essential relief and rehabilitation to those affected by the floods, helping rebuild lives and restore normalcy.



Speaking on the occasion, Mrs. Nara Bhuvaneswari, Vice Chairperson and Managing Director of Heritage Foods Limited, said, "At Heritage Foods, we believe in standing by our communities, especially in times of crisis. The recent floods in Andhra Pradesh and Telangana have impacted many lives, and we are committed to supporting the states' efforts in providing relief and rebuilding the affected areas. We trust our contribution will make a meaningful difference in the lives of those who have been affected."

Heritage Foods Limited has a long-standing tradition of contributing to social causes and has been actively involved in various community welfare activities. This contribution to the Andhra Pradesh State Disaster Management Authority and Telangana State Disaster Management Authority to Support Flood Relief Efforts, is a testament to the company's enduring commitment to the welfare of society.

About Heritage Foods Limited:

Heritage Foods Limited (NSE: HERITGFOOD; BSE: 519552), founded in the year 1992, is one of the India's leading value-added and branded dairy products companies. It has a presence in the cattle feed business through its subsidiary, Heritage Nutrivet Limited (HNL). Heritage Foods' milk and milk products, such as Curd, Ghee, Paneer, flavored milk, among others, are consumed by more than 1.5 million households in 12 states across India. Heritage Foods enjoys strong brand affinity with its consumers and is primarily known for its product authenticity, quality and freshness. It also enjoys long-term relationships with over 0.3 million farmers and has a vast distribution network across the country, comprising 6,900+ distributors and agents. The Company is ESG responsible and has a total renewable energy generation capacity of 11.70 MW from both Solar and Wind for captive consumption within its dairy factories.

Contact Information:

Investor Relations Representative: Mr. Anuj Sonpal Valorem Advisors Tel: +91-22-4903-9500 Email: heritage@valoremadvisors.com **Company Secretary & Compliance Officer** Mr. Umakanta Barik Heritage Foods Limited Tel: 040-23391221/22 Email: hfl@heritagefoods.in

--0--